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265 Aftim  Acra Diplomate August 28, 1969  

1 Harold S. Adams Diplomate January 5, 1967 * 

195 Robert E. Adams Diplomate March 21, 1969  

23 V. Harry Adrounie Diplomate Emeritus (4) January 12, 2002  

432 Anthony C. Aiken Diplomate June 2, 1986  

521 Tunde M. Akinmoladun Diplomate May 1, 1998  

87 James C. Allen Diplomate May 8, 1968  

476 Joseph T. Allen Diplomate May 1, 1990  

587 Keith S. Allen Diplomate January 12, 2016  

448 Terry T. Allmond Diplomate February 22, 1988  

609 Isaac  Ampadu Diplomate December 15, 2021  

176 Stephen  Anderson Diplomate January 15, 1969  

364 Curtis C. Anderson Diplomate May 5, 1978  

504 Kevin F. Anderson Diplomate June 1, 1994  

95 Milo D. Appleman Diplomate June 17, 1968  

312 William  Arcisz Diplomate September 1, 1970  

316 Frank D. Arnold Diplomate March 24, 1971  

267 Clayton R. Auernheimer Diplomate September 6, 1969  

145 John A. Baghott Diplomate October 19, 1968  

351 Justus  Baird Diplomate January 3, 1977  

80 Ivan R. Baker Diplomate April 20, 1968  

85 Ned E. Baker Diplomate Retired May 4, 1968  

122 Walter C. Baker Diplomate August 27, 1968  

185 Klinedale  Baker Diplomate March 15, 1969  

162 Tom  Baldwin Diplomate December 19, 1968  

379 James J. Balsamo, Jr. Diplomate Laureate (3) August 13, 1981  

596 Katie L. Bante Diplomate December 28, 2019  

376 Darryl  Barnett Diplomate December 11, 1980  

473 Harold  Barnhart Diplomate May 1, 1990  

76 James C. Barringer, Jr. Diplomate April 3, 1968  

193 G. Ward Barstow Diplomate March 17, 1969  

396 Rogers I. Barton Diplomate February 14, 1983  

154 James  Bear Diplomate November 6, 1968  

611 Catherine C. Beaucham Diplomate March 30, 2022  

163 Robert  Beck Diplomate December 22, 1968  

394 Joseph E. Beck 
Diplomate Emeritus 
(12) 

January 14, 1983 * 

403 Lewis A. Beck Diplomate Retired August 9, 1983  

604 Sean  Beeman Diplomate March 5, 2021  

180 Solomon  Belinky Diplomate February 15, 1969  

47 Raymond A. Belknap Diplomate September 27, 1967  
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241 James W. Bell Diplomate June 2, 1969  
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477 Robert H. Berger Diplomate May 1, 1990  

556 Steve L. Berry Diplomate April 16, 2005  

533 Kevin  Besey Diplomate June 1, 2000  

350 Ronald M. Bishop Diplomate January 2, 1977  

151 F. Oris Blackwell Diplomate Emeritus (3) October 30, 1968  

192 Thomas P. Blair Diplomate November 15, 1969  

323 Lee A. Bland Diplomate June 25, 1974  

2 A. Harry Bliss Diplomate January 26, 1967 * 

500 Daniel T. Boatright Diplomate January 1, 1994  

527 Dean W. Bodager Diplomate July 1, 1998  

568 Patrick O. Bohan Diplomate June 22, 2008  

112 Holebrook A. Bourne Diplomate August 5, 1968  

14 William F. Bower Diplomate April 17, 1967  

223 Benjamin W. Boyd, Sr. Diplomate May 14, 1969  

569 Randy J. Boylstein Diplomate June 22, 2009  

555 Christopher P. Brady Diplomate June 11, 2005  

585 Eric F. Bradley Diplomate Laureate (12) April 26, 2014  

159 John H. Brandt Diplomate November 20, 1968  

140 Richard A. Brazis Diplomate October 7, 1968  

456 David C. Breeding Diplomate July 18, 1988  

292 C. Bradley Bridges Diplomate November 21, 1969  

518 Richard T. Briley Diplomate April 1, 1997 * 

209 G.J. J. Brittain, Jr. Diplomate April 28, 1969  

226 William A. Broadway Diplomate May 23, 1989 * 

70 Byron W. Brown Diplomate March 11, 1968  

224 Oden E. Brown Diplomate May 14, 1969  

240 James L. Brown Diplomate June 2, 1969  

260 Harold V. Brown Diplomate August 5, 1969  

575 Donald G. Brown Diplomate April 25, 2011  

271 Sanford M. Brown, Jr. Diplomate Retired September 11, 1969  

488 Daniel J. Bruce Diplomate May 1, 1992  

517 Larry A. Bunn Diplomate April 1, 1997  

201 George W. Burke, Jr. Diplomate April 18, 1969  

535 Scott M. Butler Diplomate June 1, 2001  

372 George E. Byrns Diplomate September 8, 1980  

405 Colin S. Campbell Diplomate November 4, 1983  

134 Jesse  Canady Diplomate September 30, 1968  

183 Philip  Carpentier Diplomate February 15, 1969  

398 Seldon L. Carsey Diplomate February 21, 1983  



Register of Diplomates 0102 

4 | A l p h a b e t i c a l L i s t 

 

 

 

# First Middle Last Membership Date Deceased 

51 Robert B. Carson Diplomate November 11, 1967  

553 Gary W. Carter Diplomate June 1, 2004  

487 Franklin B. Carver Diplomate May 1, 1992  

406 Alfredo  Casta-Velez Diplomate November 4, 1983  

542 Clint R. Chamberlin Diplomate May 21, 2003  

3 Emil T. Chanlett Diplomate April 7, 1967 * 

409 Bruce R. Chelikowsky Diplomate Retired December 12, 1983 * 

181 John  Chism Diplomate February 15, 1969  

127 John J. Cipolla Diplomate September 13, 1968  

370 Joseph W. Cladouhos Diplomate July 13, 1979  

26 Richard F. Clapp Diplomate Emeritus (9) April 24, 1967  

141 Arnold K. Clark Diplomate October 7, 1968  

513 Richard W. Clark Diplomate May 1, 1996  

59 James A. Clark, Jr. Diplomate Retired January 2, 1968  

259 William S. Clinger Diplomate August 4, 1969  

468 Charles Dee Clingman Diplomate Retired June 6, 1989  

63 James D. Clise Diplomate February 3, 1968  

25 Robert L. Coffman Diplomate April 24, 1967  

60 Ronald  Cohen Diplomate Retired January 18, 1968  

436 Steven F. Cohen Diplomate January 8, 1987  

384 Rodney L. Coker Diplomate Retired March 30, 1982  

349 Troy W. Cole Diplomate Retired December 17, 1976  

93 Samuel A. Coleman Diplomate June 14, 1968  

353 Richard B. Coleman Diplomate March 4, 1977  

457 Nancy P. Coleman Diplomate Retired June 18, 1988  

511 Gary E. Coleman Diplomate August 1, 1995  

443 Raymond E. Collins Diplomate November 1, 1987  

506 Richard F. Collins Diplomate January 1, 1995  

543 Brian K. Collins Diplomate Laureate (14) May 20, 2003  

430 Oliver (Pete) D. Cook Diplomate May 6, 1986  

275 Richard B. Coppa Diplomate September 17, 1969  

438 Ronnie J. Cornwell Diplomate January 8, 1987  

343 Augustus  Cousins, Jr. Diplomate April 26, 1976  

57 William V. Covington Diplomate December 29, 1967  

401 Robert K. Cox Diplomate May 25, 1983  

298 James A. Coy Diplomate December 6, 1969  

371 Lonnie D. Crafton Diplomate Retired June 16, 1979  

86 William  Cranford Diplomate May 6, 1968  

200 Gene M. Crawford Diplomate April 16, 1969  
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435 Carl S. Creech Diplomate May 2, 1986  

219 Joe  Creisler Diplomate May 10, 1969  

380 Alan M. Croft Diplomate Retired November 16, 1981  

386 Theodore V. Crosley Diplomate April 1, 1982  

531 Thomas E. Crow Diplomate September 1, 1999  

135 Robert R. Dalton Diplomate October 2, 1968 * 

156 Gulius  D’Ambrogi Diplomate November 15, 1968  

548 William M. Darby Diplomate June 1, 2004  

344 Trenton G. Davis 
Diplomate Laureate 
Retired 

June 7, 1976 
 

306 Garnett  DeHart Diplomate February 24, 1970  

544 Alan J. Dellapenna Jr. Diplomate May 30, 2003  

190 Edward R. DeLouise Diplomate February 15, 1969  

178 Richard Denler Denler Diplomate January 15, 1969  

296 Thomas H. Devlin Diplomate December 2, 1969  

4 E. E. Diddams Diplomate January 26, 1967 * 

161 Richard L. Dills Diplomate December 14, 1968  

479 James D. Dingman Diplomate Laureate July 1, 1991 * 

595 Jennifer D. Dobson Diplomate May 22, 2019  

41 Fred S. Donaldson Diplomate August 14, 1967  

255 James M. Doughty, Jr. Diplomate June 27, 1969  

168 James A. Doyle Diplomate July 15, 1967  

221 Glen C. Drake Diplomate May 10, 1969  

612 Kevin L. Dunn Diplomate January 26, 2023  

499 Richard W. Durrett Diplomate January 1, 1994  

324 Ewin A. Eads Diplomate June 25, 1974  

416 Eldon H. Edmundson Diplomate September 11, 1984  

38 Leon P. Eisman Diplomate July 24, 1967  

557 Carter L. Elbon Diplomate July 1, 2006  

608 Kai  Elgethun Diplomate December 14, 2021  

375 Michael D. Ells Diplomate December 8, 1980  

338 Homer C. Emery Diplomate December 11, 1975  

252 Richard E. Erickson Diplomate Retired May 19, 1969  

142 Martin W. Ericson Diplomate October 8, 1968  

558 Bruce M. Etchison Diplomate July 1, 2006  

434 Richard D. Eubanks Diplomate Retired May 2, 1986  

42 Roland  Eves Diplomate August 14, 1967  

547 Wendy Lee Fanaselle Diplomate July 31, 2003  

155 John D. Faulkner Diplomate November 15, 1968  

554 Paul R. Fell Diplomate June 1, 2004  

404 Rick P. Ferguson Diplomate November 3, 1983 * 
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31 Theodore  Fields Diplomate May 31, 1967  
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576 Jason S. Finley Diplomate April 25, 2011  

237 John O. Fish Diplomate May 29, 1969 * 

16 Albert L. Fishback Diplomate April 17, 1967  

220 Frank E. Fisher Diplomate May 10, 1969  

378 Martin J. Fisher Diplomate June 25, 1981  

100 Franklin H. Fiske Diplomate July 3, 1968 * 

208 Keith A. Fitch Diplomate April 28, 1969  

340 Robert J. Fitz, Jr. Diplomate April 26, 1976  

289 Tracy I. Flagg Diplomate November 14, 1969  

421 Michael D. Flanagan Diplomate June 24, 1985  

189 John R. Fleming Diplomate March 15, 1969  

19 Alfred J. Fletcher Diplomate April 30, 1967  

422 Karl L. Ford Diplomate June 24, 1985  

77 Thomas A. Ford , Jr. Diplomate Retired April 5, 1968  

311 William A. Fountain Diplomate June 15, 1970  

529 William A. Frank Diplomate September 1, 1998  

5 B. Russel Franklin Diplomate January 5, 1967 * 

244 William E. Franklin Diplomate June 6, 1969  

210 John O. Frazier Diplomate April 29, 1969  

105 Milten P. Friedman Diplomate July 5, 1968  

459 Alfred R. Friedrich Diplomate July 18, 1988  

37 John H. Fritz Diplomate July 24, 1967 * 

40 William C. Frohne Diplomate August 14, 1967  

493 John W. Fuller Diplomate Retired January 1, 1993  

17 Erwin P. Gadd Diplomate April 30, 1967  

522 Robert  Galvan Diplomate Retired May 1, 1998  

478 Paulette A. Gardmer Diplomate July 1, 1991  

329 Larry O. Garten Diplomate August 25, 1975  

249 Robert S. Geister Diplomate June 13, 1969  

412 William P. George Diplomate Retired August 23, 1984  

581 Justin A. Gerding Diplomate June 25, 2013  

449 Gary E. German Diplomate March 21, 1988  

279 Charles H. Gillham Diplomate September 2, 1969 * 

359 Richard W. Gillispie Diplomate November 30, 1977  

286 Bernard  Ginsburg Diplomate November 14, 1969  

490 Ginger L. Gist Diplomate Retired May 1, 1992  

446 Larry E. Glaze Diplomate Retired February 2, 1988  

188 Edgar F. Golden Diplomate March 15, 1969  

116 Gerald I. Goldschmidt Diplomate Retired August 10, 1968  
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20 Francis  Goldsmith Diplomate April 24, 1967  

6 Larry J. Gordon Diplomate Emeritus (5) January 27, 1967 * 

465 John Richard Gorham Diplomate June 6, 1989  

130 Virgil D. Grace Diplomate September 16, 1968 * 

389 Terrance B. Gratton Diplomate June 21, 1982  

566 Christina  Graulau Diplomate June 22, 2008  

411 Theron D. Green Diplomate February 20, 1984  

65 Velvl William Greene Diplomate February 20, 1968  

365 Harry E. Grenawitzke Diplomate June 17, 1978  

253 William A. Grills Diplomate June 27, 1969  

474 Ronald L. Grimes Diplomate May 1, 1990  

214 Kenneth  Gutterman Diplomate April 20, 1969  

207 Dan E. Guyer Diplomate April 26, 1969  

408 Max  Gyllenskog Diplomate November 15, 1983  

94 Alphonse A. Haettenschwiller Diplomate June 14, 1968  

447 David L. Hagen Diplomate February 2, 1988  

540 Michael G. Halko Diplomate June 1, 2001  

489 Mark A. Hamilton Diplomate Retired May 2, 1992  

377 Dan E. Hammack Diplomate June 15, 1981  

572 Roberta M. Hammond Diplomate May 1, 2010  

606 Brian L. Hanft Diplomate June 10, 2021  

453 John J. Hanley Diplomate May 31, 1988  

129 George W. Hanson, Jr. Diplomate September 14, 1968  

133 Dale  Hardy Diplomate September 25, 1968  

420 James D. Harless Diplomate Retired June 24, 1985  

562 Daniel M. Harper Diplomate June 26, 2007  

462 Robert E. Harrington Diplomate February 21, 1989  

222 Charles J. Hart Diplomate May 14, 1969  

501 F. Charles Hart Diplomate Laureate January 1, 1994  

118 David E. Hartley Diplomate August 15, 1968  

427 Ronald J. Hartman Diplomate April 2, 1986  

160 James R. Harton Diplomate November 20, 1968  

215 Keith A. Harvey Diplomate May 2, 1969  

574 Caroline H. Harvey Diplomate April 25, 2011 * 

69 Elwood P. Hastie Diplomate March 4, 1968  

502 Thomas H. Hatfield Diplomate January 1, 1994  

64 Jack B. Hatlen Diplomate Emeritus (7) February 8, 1968  

278 Ernest G. Haupt Diplomate September 29, 1969  

71 Harry  Haverland Diplomate March 13, 1968  

225 Milton E. Held Diplomate May 17, 1969  
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236 Donald H. Helgren Diplomate May 27, 1969  

56 Carl  Henderson Diplomate December 21, 1967  

373 Mark S. Henry Diplomate Retired December 3, 1980  

136 James H. Hensley Diplomate October 4, 1968  

177 Lloyd  Herman Diplomate January 15, 1969  

383 Donald J. Hernandez Diplomate January 30, 1982  

519 Gary E. Herr Diplomate Retired April 1, 1997  

538 Joseph H. Hibberd Diplomate June 1, 2001  

505 Thomas A. Hill Diplomate January 1, 1995  

144 Lewis F. Hobbs Diplomate October 12, 1968  

197 Samuel W. Hoover Diplomate February 12, 1969 * 

49 Samuel H. Hopper Diplomate October 7, 1967  

196 Leroy S. Houser Diplomate March 25, 1969  

586 Joseph J. Hout Diplomate January 14, 2015  

266 Edward  Howard Diplomate September 2, 1969  

282 A. Edward Hudson Diplomate October 29, 1969  

614 Sarah E.  Hughes Diplomate September 7, 2023  

211 Bernard M. Hull Diplomate April 29, 1969  

534 William A Iannucci Diplomate June 1, 2000  

495 Jon D. Jackson Diplomate January 1, 1993 * 

264 Alvin R. Jacobson Diplomate August 19, 1969  

415 Joseph A. Jakubowski Diplomate September 4, 1984  

73 Elmer E. Jenkins Diplomate March 18, 1968  

325 James J. Jezeski Diplomate June 25, 1974  

75 Shelby  Johnson Diplomate March 26, 1968  

182 Wallace  Johnson Diplomate February 15, 1969  

218 Wilfred H. Johnson Diplomate May 18, 1969  

320 Jerry M. Johnson Diplomate January 15, 1974  

352 Dale J. Johnson Diplomate January 3, 1977  

472 Worley  Johnson Diplomate May 1, 1990  

39 Grant R. Jones Diplomate July 24, 1967  

90 Leonard  Jones Diplomate June 13, 1968  

128 Karl K. Jones Diplomate September 14, 1968  

428 Kimball E. Jones Diplomate April 2, 1986  

216 Walter H. Jopke Diplomate May 3, 1969  

205 Morris  Joselow Diplomate April 25, 1969  

330 Robert L. Jump Diplomate August 25, 1975  

400 Frank N. Kanatani Diplomate March 2, 1983  

480 Bernard E. Kane Jr. Diplomate July 1, 1991  

120 Louis R. Kaufman Diplomate August 25, 1968  
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113 Arthur E. Kaye Diplomate August 6, 1968  

117 Frank L Kelley Diplomate August 3, 1968  

366 Dennis L. Kelly Diplomate August 4, 1978  

212 Gilbert L Kelso Diplomate April 30, 1969  

288 Charles M. Kenealy Diplomate November 14, 1969  

570 Dennis B. Kilian Diplomate June 22, 2009  

440 Merle L. King Diplomate January 8, 1987  

290 Harlan W. Kingsbury Diplomate November 17, 1969  

138 Max J. Kleiner Diplomate October 5, 1968  

250 Arthur T. Knauer Diplomate June 16, 1969  

481 Phillip B. Kneller Diplomate July 1, 1991  

203 Harold E. Knight Diplomate April 25, 1969  

239 Reinhart W. Koch Diplomate June 2, 1969  

227 Herbert W. Koenig Diplomate May 23, 1969  

318 Herman 
 

Koren 
Diplomate Laureate 
Retired 

December 30, 1970 
 

407 Melvin N. Kramer Diplomate November 7, 1983  

139 John L. Kreimeyer Diplomate October 5, 1968  

515 Keith L. Krinn Diplomate February 15, 1997  

132 George J. Kupchik Diplomate September 19, 1968  

213 George A. Kupfer 
Diplomate Emeritus 
(11) 

April 30, 1969 
* 

97 Abraham  Kutis Diplomate June 17, 1968  

494 Peter F. Kwasnik Diplomate Retired January 1, 1993  

300 Jack H. Lair Diplomate January 10, 1970  

452 Roland E. Langford Diplomate May 16, 1988  

467 Y.J.  Lao Diplomate Retired June 15, 1989  

327 Charles  Lattimer Diplomate April 2, 1975  

194 Paul E. Laughlin Diplomate Retired March 18, 1969  

109 William K. Lawler Diplomate July 31, 1968  

598 Brian  Lefferts Diplomate December 28, 2019  

315 H. Harold Lehman Diplomate December 4, 1970  

186 Carman  Leonard Diplomate March 15, 1969  

55 Roger W. Lewis Diplomate December 18, 1967  

593 Girvin L. Liggans Diplomate December 29, 2017  

27 Warren  Litsky Diplomate May 31, 1967 * 

82 Bertha Y. Litsky Diplomate April 26, 1968  

33 Walter R. Livingstone, Jr Diplomate Retired June 9, 1967  

347 James O. Lodge Diplomate June 27, 1976  

590 Adam E. London Diplomate May 16, 2016  
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322 James  Lucas Diplomate June 25, 1974  

62 Francis G. Lynch Diplomate January 22, 1968  

482 Jeanette B. Lyon Diplomate Retired July 1, 1991  

391 Arthur N. Mabbett Diplomate June 28, 1982  

297 Lorin W. Mackey Diplomate Retired December 4, 1969  

257 Frank W. Mackison Diplomate July 9, 1969  

61 Walter L. Mallman Diplomate January 28, 1968  

390 Seymour Z. Mansdore Diplomate June 24, 1982  

143 Albert A. Marino Diplomate October 9, 1968  

321 Boyd T. Marsh Diplomate Retired February 4, 1974 * 

46 Richard M. Martin Diplomate August 14, 1967  

413 Dale E. Marx Diplomate August 24, 1984  

110 Earl E. May, Jr. Diplomate July 20, 1968  

402 Terry L. McArthur Diplomate June 29, 1983  

483 Richard H. McCutcheon Diplomate July 1, 1991  

509 Theresa I. McDarmont Diplomate August 1, 1995  

498 W. Michael McDevitt Diplomate August 1, 1993  

243 Wendell C. McElwee Diplomate June 5, 1969  

294 Bill V. McFarland Diplomate November 28, 1969  

106 Elmer D. McGlasson Diplomate July 8, 1968  

7 John J. McHugh Diplomate April 7, 1967 * 

99 Arthur B. McIntyre Diplomate Retired July 2, 1968  

171 W.R.  McLean Diplomate January 15, 1969  

355 John M. McLean Diplomate Retired February 2, 1977  

423 Thomas J. McNeil Diplomate May 24, 1985  

150 Harvey J. McPhee Diplomate October 24, 1968  

358 David Z. McSwane Diplomate July 31, 1977  

363 G. Gordon Meade Diplomate February 7, 1978  

81 John R. Meadows Diplomate April 17, 1968  

272 LeRoy  Meek Diplomate September 12, 1969  

21 Lester A. Meis Diplomate April 24, 1967  

295 Richard D. Merion Diplomate December 2, 1969  

291 Salvatore  Miano Diplomate November 18, 1969  

30 Jerrold M. Michael Diplomate Emeritus (8) May 31, 1967 * 

35 George A. Michael Diplomate July 24, 1967  

326 Edward P. Michalewicz Diplomate June 25, 1974  

281 William B Middendorf Diplomate October 27, 1969  

91 Leslie R. Miller Diplomate June 13, 1968  

114 Bryan E. Miller Diplomate August 6, 1968  
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399 Roy D. Miller Diplomate February 25, 1983  

8 William C. Miller, Jr. Diplomate January 5, 1967 * 

600 Danielle  Mills Diplomate June 26, 2020  

36 Richard A. Moats Diplomate July 24, 1967  

165 Carl H. Moline Diplomate December 30, 1968  

360 Robert E. Moore Diplomate December 22, 1977  

508 Wendell A. Moore Diplomate January 1, 1995  

433 William L. Morgan Diplomate June 2, 1986  

387 Randall S. Morin Diplomate April 5, 1982  

528 Milton A. Morris Diplomate July 1, 1998  

301 Leo  Moser Diplomate January 15, 1970  

536 Christine M Moser-Fink Diplomate June 1, 2001  

274 David B. Moses Diplomate Retired September 17, 1969  

613 Christopher  Mugford Diplomate May 3, 2023  

431 George R. Murnyak Diplomate May 6, 1986  

580 Timothy J. Murphy Diplomate June 25, 2013  

67 Michael B. Musachio Diplomate March 1, 1968  

228 Leonard  Mushin Diplomate May 24, 1969  

48 Roy J. Myklebust Diplomate October 3, 1967  

537 George M Nakamura Diplomate Retired June 1, 2001 * 

374 Thomas F. Nalepa Diplomate December 4, 1980  

248 Peter J. Nardini Diplomate June 12, 1969  

410 Joseph L. Nebe Diplomate February 9, 1984  

263 Harold P. Neff Diplomate August 15, 1969  

397 Edison E. Newman Diplomate Retired February 18, 1983  

484 Gary P. Noonan 
Diplomate Emeritus 
(14) 

July 1, 1991 
 

179 John P. Nordin Diplomate Retired January 15, 1969  

331 Jim  Northcutt Diplomate August 25, 1975  

284 Morris A. Nussbaum Diplomate November 14, 1969  

582 Paschal  Nwako Diplomate June 25, 2013  

233 Joseph F. O’Brien Diplomate May 27, 1969  

584 Mary B. O’Connor Diplomate December 10, 2013  

559 Robert L. Odette Diplomate July 1, 2006  

591 Daniel B. Oerther Diplomate Laureate (13) December 29, 2017  

293 Duane T. Ohlsen Diplomate November 26, 1969  

66 James T. O’Kelley Diplomate February 21, 1968  

455 William A. Oleckno Diplomate Retired October 24, 1988  

101 Carl D. Olsen Diplomate July 3, 1968  

251 Leonard T. O’Neill Diplomate June 18, 1969  

381 Julius S. Orsak, Jr. Diplomate November 20, 1981  
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229 Siegel  Osborn Diplomate May 24, 1969  

199 Orlowe M. Osten Diplomate April 16, 1969  

563 Charles S. Otto, III Diplomate June 26, 2007  

602 Jessica  Otto Diplomate December 23, 2020  

597 Mark  Otto Diplomate December 28, 2019  

84 Steadman  Overman Diplomate May 4, 1968  

287 Joseph  Pack Diplomate November 14, 1969  

98 Alexander  Pais Diplomate June 25, 1968  

9 A. Faegin Parrish Diplomate January 5, 1967 * 

96 Elmo J. Pascal Diplomate June 17, 1968  

603 Michael A. Pascucilla Diplomate January 8, 2021  

184 John  Pattillo Diplomate February 15, 1969  

579 Patrick  Peck Diplomate April 4, 2012  

158 David B. Peden Diplomate November 19, 1968  

242 George H. Pederson Diplomate June 3, 1969  

426 James W. Pees Diplomate Emeritus (1) April 2, 1986  

419 Douglas A. Pelton Diplomate June 24, 1985  

571 Michael A. Pepe Diplomate June 22, 2009  

361 Philip H. Perkins Diplomate December 30, 1977  

454 Ronald D. Perkins Diplomate June 20, 1988  

578 Gary D. Perlman Diplomate April 4, 2012  

126 Joe L. Perrin Diplomate September 11, 1968  

89 Howard A. Peters Diplomate June 12, 1968  

458 David S. Peterson Diplomate Retired July 18, 1988  

368 Charles C. Phillips Diplomate June 28, 1979  

539 Lawrence H Pierce Diplomate June 1, 2001  

79 Nicholas  Pohlit Diplomate January 9, 1968  

125 Kenneth L. Pool Diplomate September 3, 1968  

238 Robert C. Porath Diplomate May 31, 1969  

131 Warren V. Powell Diplomate Retired September 19, 1968  

463 Matthew J. Powers Diplomate June 6, 1989  

336 Robert W. Powitz Diplomate Laureate (1) December 11, 1975  

567 Sheila Davidson Pressley Diplomate June 22, 2008 * 

269 Tom W. Procter Diplomate September 8, 1969  

22 Edward J. Puscas Diplomate April 24, 1967  

319 Joseph  Quintana Diplomate April 2, 1975  

564 Vincent J. Radke Diplomate Laureate (9) June 26, 2007  

514 Timothy M. Radtke Diplomate May 1, 1996  

424 Chester D. Rail Diplomate April 1, 1986  
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362 Michael A. Randolph Diplomate January 4, 1978  

29 Murry  Raphael Diplomate May 31, 1967  

523 Ahmed  Rasheed Diplomate June 1, 1998  

270 Lewis  Raven Diplomate September 6, 1969  

369 Kenneth B. Read Diplomate June 28, 1979  

599 Maurice  Redmond Diplomate December 28, 2019  

280 Raymond B. Redmond Diplomate October 16, 1969  

217 Samuel I. Reed Diplomate May 3, 1969  

262 James R. Reed Diplomate August 13, 1969  

549 Angus S. Reed Diplomate Retired June 1, 2004  

317 David S. Reid Diplomate July 19, 1971  

10 Verne C. Reierson Diplomate March 4, 1967 * 

565 Christopher R. Reimus Diplomate June 26, 2007  

525 Robert W. Rendin Diplomate Retired July 1, 1998  

232 William H. Renner Diplomate May 24, 1969  

302 Charles C. Rhodes, Jr. Diplomate January 26, 1970  

123 Samuel C. Rich Diplomate August 28, 1968  

310 Jack B. Rich Diplomate May 18, 1970  

560 Troy L. Ritter Diplomate July 1, 2006  

313 James W. Robb Diplomate September 1, 1970  

258 Richard L. Roberts Diplomate Retired July 19, 1969  

437 Welford C. Roberts Diplomate Laureate (10) January 8, 1987  

464 Richard  Roche Diplomate June 6, 1989  

601 Luis  Rodriguez Diplomate December 23, 2020  

175 Jack C. Rogers Diplomate January 15, 1969  

268 Samuel M. Rogers Diplomate September 6, 1969  

187 James A. Rooney Diplomate February 15, 1969  

245 Harold D. Rose Diplomate June 6, 1969  

276 Michael A. Rossetti Diplomate September 17, 1969  

305 George L. Rouman Diplomate February 24, 1970 * 

235 James C. Roumas Diplomate May 27, 1969  

345 Daryl E. Rowe Diplomate Retired July 7, 1976  

72 Charles B. Ruegnitz Diplomate March 16, 1968  

103 Raymond  Ruff Diplomate July 5, 1968  

589 Kenny D. Runkle Diplomate May 16, 2016  

11 Edwin L Ruppert Diplomate January 5, 1967  

337 William M. Ryan Diplomate December 11, 1975  

550 Michele  Samarya-Timm Diplomate Laureate (8) June 1, 2004  

354 John H. Sammons Diplomate March 10, 1977  
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78 W. Wilson Sampson Diplomate April 3, 1968  

328 Robert  Sanborn Diplomate April 2, 1975  

174 Robert L. Sanders Diplomate Retired January 15, 1969  

516 John P. Sarisky Diplomate February 15, 1997  

137 Hugh G. Sarraf Diplomate October 4, 1968  

342 Eldon P. Savage Diplomate April 26, 1976  

607 Henroy  Scarlett Diplomate October 25, 2021  

108 Irving H. Schlafman Diplomate July 23, 1968  

348 Mark H. Schorzman Diplomate June 27, 1976  

92 Frank A. Schroeder Diplomate June 13, 1968  

254 Max  Schubert Diplomate June 27, 1969  

111 Lee A. Schupport Diplomate July 26, 1968  

68 Thomas C. Sell Diplomate March 1, 1968  

491 Sarath  Seneviratne Diplomate May 1, 1992  

314 Charles  Senn Diplomate December 4, 1970 * 

441 John G. Sery Diplomate November 1, 1987  

148 Curtis P. Shaffer Diplomate October 23, 1968  

166 Thomas  Sharpe Diplomate January 15, 1969  

247 Robert MacKenzie Shaw, Jr. Diplomate June 9, 1969  

43 John A. Sheffer, Jr. Diplomate July 24, 1967  

485 Craig A. Shepherd Diplomate July 1, 1991  

417 Vincent R. Sherman Diplomate Retired September 15, 1984  

102 James  Shoemake Diplomate July 5, 1968  

594 Jill M. Shugart Diplomate May 22, 2019  

273 Doris P. Siegel Diplomate September 15, 1969  

204 Fredrick A. Siino Diplomate April 25, 1969  

475 Gary S. Silverman Diplomate May 1, 1990  

308 Jimmy M. Sinks Diplomate March 24, 1970  

230 Vernon E. Sloulin Diplomate May 24, 1969  

170 Phillip  Smart Diplomate January 15, 1968  

469 David A. Smart Diplomate July 7, 1989  

503 Aubery C. Smelley, Jr. Diplomate June 1, 1994  

172 Ray C. Smith Diplomate January 15, 1969  

332 Jerome J. Smith Diplomate August 25, 1975  

496 Jeffrey J. Smith Diplomate April 1, 1993  

573 Christopher T. Smith Diplomate May 1, 2010  

466 Richard J. Smith III Diplomate June 6, 1989  

356 Leo H. Snyder Diplomate July 13, 1977  

392 Larry M. Solomon Diplomate July 2, 1982  

333 John A. Soyak Diplomate August 25, 1975  
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439 James S. Spahr Diplomate January 8, 1987  

119 J.W.  Stacy Diplomate August 15, 1968  

395 Roger S. Stasiak Diplomate January 17, 1983  

256 Lee D. Stauffer Diplomate June 28, 1969  

50 Richard E. Stedman Diplomate November 11, 1967  

167 William  Steinmetz Diplomate November 15, 1968  

445 Hubie G. Stephens Diplomate November 1, 1987  

153 Samuel M. Stephenson Diplomate November 6, 1968 * 

393 Barry S. Stern Diplomate July 2, 1982  

124 Robert A. Stevens Diplomate August 30, 1968  

460 Lee W. Stokes Diplomate December 8, 1988  

492 Rudolph L. Sutton Diplomate June 1, 1992  

605 Bridget  Sweet Diplomate May 10, 2021  

231 Dayton A. Swickard Diplomate May 24, 1969  

551 Stephen R. Tackitt Diplomate June 1, 2004  

541 Patricia J. Taliaferro Diplomate June 1, 2002  

44 I. Raynor Talley Diplomate July 24, 1967  

202 H. Paul Taloff Diplomate April 24, 1969  

425 Richard M. Tanimoto Diplomate April 1, 1986  

507 Kenneth Joel Tannen Diplomate January 1, 1995  

12 Darold W. Taylor Diplomate January 5, 1967  

510 George C. Taylor Diplomate August 1, 1995  

346 Emeric R. Tedeschi Diplomate June 27, 1976  

104 Michael S. Terpilak Diplomate Retired July 5, 1968  

285 James L. Terrell Diplomate November 14, 1969  

512 Michael J. Testa Diplomate Retired August 1, 1995  

382 Colin K. Thacker Diplomate Retired December 11, 1981  

173 Raymond J. Theep Diplomate January 15, 1969  

304 Eugene P. Theios Diplomate February 21, 1970  

451 Paul R. Thies Diplomate April 7, 1988  

58 Harold E. Thompson, Jr. Diplomate December 29, 1967  

461 Robert J. Thompson, Jr. Diplomate January 24, 1989  

526 Peter D. Thornton Diplomate Retired July 1, 1998  

52 John G. Todd Diplomate Emeritus (2) November 20, 1967  

497 Ralph T. Touch Diplomate April 1, 1993  

530 John (Jack) R. Towle Diplomate May 1, 1999  

283 Samuel C. Townsend Diplomate November 1, 1969  

471 H. Richard  Travis Diplomate Retired May 1, 1990  

561 Charles D. Treser Diplomate July 1, 2006  
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74 Dale H. Treusdell Diplomate Retired March 21, 1968  

261 Samuel H. Trichter Diplomate August 7, 1969  

334 John  Troychock Diplomate Retired August 25, 1975  

610 Andrea  Tsatoke Dipomate December 15, 2021  

299 Alvis G. Turner Diplomate January 10, 1970  

146 Bernard  Tzall Diplomate October 19, 1968  

309 V.H.  Ueckert Diplomate March 31, 1970  

28 Fred E. Uetz Diplomate May 31, 1967  

45 Harry H. Utes Diplomate July 24, 1967  

88 Edward P. Valaer Diplomate June 11, 1968  

234 R. L. Van Buren Diplomate May 27, 1969  

388 Karen A. Van Dusen Diplomate April 21, 1982  

429 Ray  Van Ostran Diplomate Retired May 6, 1986  

341 Calvin C. Vaughn Diplomate Retired April 26, 1976 * 

206 Hubert H. Vaux, Jr. Diplomate April 26, 1969  

32 Geswaldo A. Verrone Diplomate Emeritus (6) May 31, 1967  

53 Eugene C. Viets Diplomate December 4, 1967  

577 Thomas A. Viles Diplomate April 25, 2011  

83 Enrique J. Villares Diplomate April 29, 1968  

418 Leon F. Vinci Diplomate September 15, 1984  

357 Frank J. Vonder Haar, Jr. Diplomate July 27, 1977  

191 Ronald L. Voss Diplomate February 15, 1969  

24 Harold  Wainess Diplomate April 24, 1967  

486 Peter P. Wallis Diplomate July 1, 1991  

164 William G. Walter Diplomate December 27, 1968 * 

532 Michael D. Warren Diplomate November 1, 1999  

588 Robert B. Washam Diplomate May 16, 2016  

107 Ralph C. Watson Diplomate July 8, 1968  

15 Ray  Watts Diplomate April 17, 1967  

121 Robert J. Weatherby Diplomate August 26, 1968  

18 Joseph A. Weigel, Jr. Diplomate April 30, 1967  

54 Orlen J. Weimann Diplomate December 18, 1967  

147 Bernard S. Weintraub Diplomate Retired October 21, 1968  

524 Michael M. Welch Diplomate June 1, 1998  

385 Daniel S. Welebir Diplomate March 30, 1982  

520 Daniel M. Wellington Diplomate April 1, 1997  

169 Gordon W. Werner Diplomate October 18, 1968  

367 William R. Wheatley Diplomate February 5, 1979  

339 Donald J. Wheeler Diplomate December 11, 1975  

246 Dick B. Whitehead Diplomate June 9, 1969  
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303 Jack H. Whitman Diplomate January 26, 1970  

444 Elmer Andreas Widmer Diplomate November 1, 1987  

545 Tadeusz  Wielecki Diplomate May 20, 2003  

414 James R. Wiles Diplomate Retired August 24, 1984  

115 Vernon E. Williams Diplomate August 6, 1968  

552 Donald B. Williams, Jr. Diplomate June 1, 2004  

442 William  Wills Diplomate November 1, 1987  

157 Karol S. Wisnieski Diplomate November 19, 1968  

592 Cory Dean Wolford Diplomate December 29, 2017  

34 William P. Wollschlager Diplomate July 24, 1967  

307 E.F.M.  Wong Diplomate February 28, 1970  

152 Richard  Yamaichi Diplomate November 4, 1968  

277 Warren I. Young Diplomate September 18, 1969  

470 John Y. Young Diplomate May 1, 1990  

546 Paul T. Young Diplomate May 20, 2003  

335 Webster 
 

Young, Jr. 
Diplomate Emeritus 
(10) 

August 25, 1975 
 

198 Melvin L. Zabar Diplomate April 7, 1969  

149 Robert  Zaleha Diplomate October 23, 1968  

583 Felix I. Zemel Diplomate June 25, 2013  

13    (NOT ISSUED)   
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1 Harold S. Adams Diplomate January 5, 1967 * 

2 A. Harry Bliss Diplomate January 26, 1967 * 

3 Emil T. Chanlett Diplomate April 7, 1967 * 

4 E. E. Diddams Diplomate January 26, 1967 * 

5 B. Russel Franklin Diplomate January 5, 1967 * 

6 Larry J. Gordon Diplomate Emeritus (5) January 27, 1967 * 

7 John J. McHugh Diplomate April 7, 1967 * 

8 William C. Miller, Jr. Diplomate January 5, 1967 * 

9 A. Faegin Parrish Diplomate January 5, 1967 * 

10 Verne C. Reierson Diplomate March 4, 1967 * 

11 Edwin L Ruppert Diplomate January 5, 1967  

12 Darold W. Taylor Diplomate January 5, 1967  

13    (NOT ISSUED)   

14 William F. Bower Diplomate April 17, 1967  

15 Ray  Watts Diplomate April 17, 1967  

16 Albert L. Fishback Diplomate April 17, 1967  

17 Erwin P. Gadd Diplomate April 30, 1967  

18 Joseph A. Weigel, Jr. Diplomate April 30, 1967  

19 Alfred J. Fletcher Diplomate April 30, 1967  

20 Francis  Goldsmith Diplomate April 24, 1967  

21 Lester A. Meis Diplomate April 24, 1967  

22 Edward J. Puscas Diplomate April 24, 1967  

23 V. Harry Adrounie Diplomate Emeritus (4) January 12, 2002  

24 Harold  Wainess Diplomate April 24, 1967  

25 Robert L. Coffman Diplomate April 24, 1967  

26 Richard F. Clapp Diplomate Emeritus (9) April 24, 1967  

27 Warren  Litsky Diplomate May 31, 1967 * 

28 Fred E. Uetz Diplomate May 31, 1967  

29 Murry  Raphael Diplomate May 31, 1967  

30 Jerrold M. Michael Diplomate Emeritus (8) May 31, 1967 * 

31 Theodore  Fields Diplomate May 31, 1967  

32 Geswaldo A. Verrone Diplomate Emeritus (6) May 31, 1967  

33 Walter R. Livingstone, Jr Diplomate Retired June 9, 1967  

34 William P. Wollschlager Diplomate July 24, 1967  

35 George A. Michael Diplomate July 24, 1967  

36 Richard A. Moats Diplomate July 24, 1967  

37 John H. Fritz Diplomate July 24, 1967 * 

38 Leon P. Eisman Diplomate July 24, 1967  

39 Grant R. Jones Diplomate July 24, 1967  
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40 William C. Frohne Diplomate August 14, 1967  

41 Fred S. Donaldson Diplomate August 14, 1967  

42 Roland  Eves Diplomate August 14, 1967  

43 John A. Sheffer, Jr. Diplomate July 24, 1967  

44 I. Raynor Talley Diplomate July 24, 1967  

45 Harry H. Utes Diplomate July 24, 1967  

46 Richard M. Martin Diplomate August 14, 1967  

47 Raymond A. Belknap Diplomate September 27, 1967  

48 Roy J. Myklebust Diplomate October 3, 1967  

49 Samuel H. Hopper Diplomate October 7, 1967  

50 Richard E. Stedman Diplomate November 11, 1967  

51 Robert B. Carson Diplomate November 11, 1967  

52 John G. Todd Diplomate Emeritus (2) November 20, 1967  

53 Eugene C. Viets Diplomate December 4, 1967  

54 Orlen J. Weimann Diplomate December 18, 1967  

55 Roger W. Lewis Diplomate December 18, 1967  

56 Carl  Henderson Diplomate December 21, 1967  

57 William V. Covington Diplomate December 29, 1967  

58 Harold E. Thompson, Jr. Diplomate December 29, 1967  

59 James A. Clark, Jr. Diplomate Retired January 2, 1968  

60 Ronald  Cohen Diplomate Retired January 18, 1968  

61 Walter L. Mallman Diplomate January 28, 1968  

62 Francis G. Lynch Diplomate January 22, 1968  

63 James D. Clise Diplomate February 3, 1968  

64 Jack B. Hatlen Diplomate Emeritus (7) February 8, 1968  

65 Velvl William Greene Diplomate February 20, 1968  

66 James T. O’Kelley Diplomate February 21, 1968  

67 Michael B. Musachio Diplomate March 1, 1968  

68 Thomas C. Sell Diplomate March 1, 1968  

69 Elwood P. Hastie Diplomate March 4, 1968  

70 Byron W. Brown Diplomate March 11, 1968  

71 Harry  Haverland Diplomate March 13, 1968  

72 Charles B. Ruegnitz Diplomate March 16, 1968  

73 Elmer E. Jenkins Diplomate March 18, 1968  

74 Dale H. Treusdell Diplomate Retired March 21, 1968  

75 Shelby  Johnson Diplomate March 26, 1968  

76 James C. Barringer, Jr. Diplomate April 3, 1968  

77 Thomas A. Ford , Jr. Diplomate Retired April 5, 1968  

78 W. Wilson Sampson Diplomate April 3, 1968  
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79 Nicholas  Pohlit Diplomate January 9, 1968  

80 Ivan R. Baker Diplomate April 20, 1968  

81 John R. Meadows Diplomate April 17, 1968  

82 Bertha Y. Litsky Diplomate April 26, 1968  

83 Enrique J. Villares Diplomate April 29, 1968  

84 Steadman  Overman Diplomate May 4, 1968  

85 Ned E. Baker Diplomate Retired May 4, 1968  

86 William  Cranford Diplomate May 6, 1968  

87 James C. Allen Diplomate May 8, 1968  

88 Edward P. Valaer Diplomate June 11, 1968  

89 Howard A. Peters Diplomate June 12, 1968  

90 Leonard  Jones Diplomate June 13, 1968  

91 Leslie R. Miller Diplomate June 13, 1968  

92 Frank A. Schroeder Diplomate June 13, 1968  

93 Samuel A. Coleman Diplomate June 14, 1968  

94 Alphonse A. Haettenschwiller Diplomate June 14, 1968  

95 Milo D. Appleman Diplomate June 17, 1968  

96 Elmo J. Pascal Diplomate June 17, 1968  

97 Abraham  Kutis Diplomate June 17, 1968  

98 Alexander  Pais Diplomate June 25, 1968  

99 Arthur B. McIntyre Diplomate Retired July 2, 1968  

100 Franklin H. Fiske Diplomate July 3, 1968 * 

101 Carl D. Olsen Diplomate July 3, 1968  

102 James  Shoemake Diplomate July 5, 1968  

103 Raymond  Ruff Diplomate July 5, 1968  

104 Michael S. Terpilak Diplomate Retired July 5, 1968  

105 Milten P. Friedman Diplomate July 5, 1968  

106 Elmer D. McGlasson Diplomate July 8, 1968  

107 Ralph C. Watson Diplomate July 8, 1968  

108 Irving H. Schlafman Diplomate July 23, 1968  

109 William K. Lawler Diplomate July 31, 1968  

110 Earl E. May, Jr. Diplomate July 20, 1968  

111 Lee A. Schupport Diplomate July 26, 1968  

112 Holebrook A. Bourne Diplomate August 5, 1968  

113 Arthur E. Kaye Diplomate August 6, 1968  

114 Bryan E. Miller Diplomate August 6, 1968  

115 Vernon E. Williams Diplomate August 6, 1968  

116 Gerald I. Goldschmidt Diplomate Retired August 10, 1968  

117 Frank L Kelley Diplomate August 3, 1968  
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118 David E. Hartley Diplomate August 15, 1968  

119 J.W.  Stacy Diplomate August 15, 1968  

120 Louis R. Kaufman Diplomate August 25, 1968  

121 Robert J. Weatherby Diplomate August 26, 1968  

122 Walter C. Baker Diplomate August 27, 1968  

123 Samuel C. Rich Diplomate August 28, 1968  

124 Robert A. Stevens Diplomate August 30, 1968  

125 Kenneth L. Pool Diplomate September 3, 1968  

126 Joe L. Perrin Diplomate September 11, 1968  

127 John J. Cipolla Diplomate September 13, 1968  

128 Karl K. Jones Diplomate September 14, 1968  

129 George W. Hanson, Jr. Diplomate September 14, 1968  

130 Virgil D. Grace Diplomate September 16, 1968 * 

131 Warren V. Powell Diplomate Retired September 19, 1968  

132 George J. Kupchik Diplomate September 19, 1968  

133 Dale  Hardy Diplomate September 25, 1968  

134 Jesse  Canady Diplomate September 30, 1968  

135 Robert R. Dalton Diplomate October 2, 1968 * 

136 James H. Hensley Diplomate October 4, 1968  

137 Hugh G. Sarraf Diplomate October 4, 1968  

138 Max J. Kleiner Diplomate October 5, 1968  

139 John L. Kreimeyer Diplomate October 5, 1968  

140 Richard A. Brazis Diplomate October 7, 1968  

141 Arnold K. Clark Diplomate October 7, 1968  

142 Martin W. Ericson Diplomate October 8, 1968  

143 Albert A. Marino Diplomate October 9, 1968  

144 Lewis F. Hobbs Diplomate October 12, 1968  

145 John A. Baghott Diplomate October 19, 1968  

146 Bernard  Tzall Diplomate October 19, 1968  

147 Bernard S. Weintraub Diplomate Retired October 21, 1968  

148 Curtis P. Shaffer Diplomate October 23, 1968  

149 Robert  Zaleha Diplomate October 23, 1968  

150 Harvey J. McPhee Diplomate October 24, 1968  

151 F. Oris Blackwell Diplomate Emeritus (3) October 30, 1968  

152 Richard  Yamaichi Diplomate November 4, 1968  

153 Samuel M. Stephenson Diplomate November 6, 1968 * 

154 James  Bear Diplomate November 6, 1968  

155 John D. Faulkner Diplomate November 15, 1968  

156 Gulius  D’Ambrogi Diplomate November 15, 1968  
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157 Karol S. Wisnieski Diplomate November 19, 1968  

158 David B. Peden Diplomate November 19, 1968  

159 John H. Brandt Diplomate November 20, 1968  

160 James R. Harton Diplomate November 20, 1968  

161 Richard L. Dills Diplomate December 14, 1968  

162 Tom  Baldwin Diplomate December 19, 1968  

163 Robert  Beck Diplomate December 22, 1968  

164 William G. Walter Diplomate December 27, 1968 * 

165 Carl H. Moline Diplomate December 30, 1968  

166 Thomas  Sharpe Diplomate January 15, 1969  

167 William  Steinmetz Diplomate November 15, 1968  

168 James A. Doyle Diplomate July 15, 1967  

169 Gordon W. Werner Diplomate October 18, 1968  

170 Phillip  Smart Diplomate January 15, 1968  

171 W.R.  McLean Diplomate January 15, 1969  

172 Ray C. Smith Diplomate January 15, 1969  

173 Raymond J. Theep Diplomate January 15, 1969  

174 Robert L. Sanders Diplomate Retired January 15, 1969  

175 Jack C. Rogers Diplomate January 15, 1969  

176 Stephen  Anderson Diplomate January 15, 1969  

177 Lloyd  Herman Diplomate January 15, 1969  

178 Richard Denler Denler Diplomate January 15, 1969  

179 John P. Nordin Diplomate Retired January 15, 1969  

180 Solomon  Belinky Diplomate February 15, 1969  

181 John  Chism Diplomate February 15, 1969  

182 Wallace  Johnson Diplomate February 15, 1969  

183 Philip  Carpentier Diplomate February 15, 1969  

184 John  Pattillo Diplomate February 15, 1969  

185 Klinedale  Baker Diplomate March 15, 1969  

186 Carman  Leonard Diplomate March 15, 1969  

187 James A. Rooney Diplomate February 15, 1969  

188 Edgar F. Golden Diplomate March 15, 1969  

189 John R. Fleming Diplomate March 15, 1969  

190 Edward R. DeLouise Diplomate February 15, 1969  

191 Ronald L. Voss Diplomate February 15, 1969  

192 Thomas P. Blair Diplomate November 15, 1969  

193 G. Ward Barstow Diplomate March 17, 1969  

194 Paul E. Laughlin Diplomate Retired March 18, 1969  

195 Robert E. Adams Diplomate March 21, 1969  
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196 Leroy S. Houser Diplomate March 25, 1969  

197 Samuel W. Hoover Diplomate February 12, 1969 * 

198 Melvin L. Zabar Diplomate April 7, 1969  

199 Orlowe M. Osten Diplomate April 16, 1969  

200 Gene M. Crawford Diplomate April 16, 1969  

201 George W. Burke, Jr. Diplomate April 18, 1969  

202 H. Paul Taloff Diplomate April 24, 1969  

203 Harold E. Knight Diplomate April 25, 1969  

204 Fredrick A. Siino Diplomate April 25, 1969  

205 Morris  Joselow Diplomate April 25, 1969  

206 Hubert H. Vaux, Jr. Diplomate April 26, 1969  

207 Dan E. Guyer Diplomate April 26, 1969  

208 Keith A. Fitch Diplomate April 28, 1969  

209 G.J. J. Brittain, Jr. Diplomate April 28, 1969  

210 John O. Frazier Diplomate April 29, 1969  

211 Bernard M. Hull Diplomate April 29, 1969  

212 Gilbert L Kelso Diplomate April 30, 1969  

213 George A. Kupfer Diplomate Emeritus (11) April 30, 1969 * 

214 Kenneth  Gutterman Diplomate April 20, 1969  

215 Keith A. Harvey Diplomate May 2, 1969  

216 Walter H. Jopke Diplomate May 3, 1969  

217 Samuel I. Reed Diplomate May 3, 1969  

218 Wilfred H. Johnson Diplomate May 18, 1969  

219 Joe  Creisler Diplomate May 10, 1969  

220 Frank E. Fisher Diplomate May 10, 1969  

221 Glen C. Drake Diplomate May 10, 1969  

222 Charles J. Hart Diplomate May 14, 1969  

223 Benjamin W. Boyd, Sr. Diplomate May 14, 1969  

224 Oden E. Brown Diplomate May 14, 1969  

225 Milton E. Held Diplomate May 17, 1969  

226 William A. Broadway Diplomate May 23, 1989 * 

227 Herbert W. Koenig Diplomate May 23, 1969  

228 Leonard  Mushin Diplomate May 24, 1969  

229 Siegel  Osborn Diplomate May 24, 1969  

230 Vernon E. Sloulin Diplomate May 24, 1969  

231 Dayton A. Swickard Diplomate May 24, 1969  

232 William H. Renner Diplomate May 24, 1969  

233 Joseph F. O’Brien Diplomate May 27, 1969  

234 R. L. Van Buren Diplomate May 27, 1969  
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235 James C. Roumas Diplomate May 27, 1969  

236 Donald H. Helgren Diplomate May 27, 1969  

237 John O. Fish Diplomate May 29, 1969 * 

238 Robert C. Porath Diplomate May 31, 1969  

239 Reinhart W. Koch Diplomate June 2, 1969  

240 James L. Brown Diplomate June 2, 1969  

241 James W. Bell Diplomate June 2, 1969  

242 George H. Pederson Diplomate June 3, 1969  

243 Wendell C. McElwee Diplomate June 5, 1969  

244 William E. Franklin Diplomate June 6, 1969  

245 Harold D. Rose Diplomate June 6, 1969  

246 Dick B. Whitehead Diplomate June 9, 1969  

247 Robert MacKenzie Shaw, Jr. Diplomate June 9, 1969  

248 Peter J. Nardini Diplomate June 12, 1969  

249 Robert S. Geister Diplomate June 13, 1969  

250 Arthur T. Knauer Diplomate June 16, 1969  

251 Leonard T. O’Neill Diplomate June 18, 1969  

252 Richard E. Erickson Diplomate Retired May 19, 1969  

253 William A. Grills Diplomate June 27, 1969  

254 Max  Schubert Diplomate June 27, 1969  

255 James M. Doughty, Jr. Diplomate June 27, 1969  

256 Lee D. Stauffer Diplomate June 28, 1969  

257 Frank W. Mackison Diplomate July 9, 1969  

258 Richard L. Roberts Diplomate Retired July 19, 1969  

259 William S. Clinger Diplomate August 4, 1969  

260 Harold V. Brown Diplomate August 5, 1969  

261 Samuel H. Trichter Diplomate August 7, 1969  

262 James R. Reed Diplomate August 13, 1969  

263 Harold P. Neff Diplomate August 15, 1969  

264 Alvin R. Jacobson Diplomate August 19, 1969  

265 Aftim  Acra Diplomate August 28, 1969  

266 Edward  Howard Diplomate September 2, 1969  

267 Clayton R. Auernheimer Diplomate September 6, 1969  

268 Samuel M. Rogers Diplomate September 6, 1969  

269 Tom W. Procter Diplomate September 8, 1969  

270 Lewis  Raven Diplomate September 6, 1969  

271 Sanford M. Brown, Jr. Diplomate Retired September 11, 1969  

272 LeRoy  Meek Diplomate September 12, 1969  

273 Doris P. Siegel Diplomate September 15, 1969  
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274 David B. Moses Diplomate Retired September 17, 1969  

275 Richard B. Coppa Diplomate September 17, 1969  

276 Michael A. Rossetti Diplomate September 17, 1969  

277 Warren I. Young Diplomate September 18, 1969  

278 Ernest G. Haupt Diplomate September 29, 1969  

279 Charles H. Gillham Diplomate September 2, 1969 * 

280 Raymond B. Redmond Diplomate October 16, 1969  

281 William B Middendorf Diplomate October 27, 1969  

282 A. Edward Hudson Diplomate October 29, 1969  

283 Samuel C. Townsend Diplomate November 1, 1969  

284 Morris A. Nussbaum Diplomate November 14, 1969  

285 James L. Terrell Diplomate November 14, 1969  

286 Bernard  Ginsburg Diplomate November 14, 1969  

287 Joseph  Pack Diplomate November 14, 1969  

288 Charles M. Kenealy Diplomate November 14, 1969  

289 Tracy I. Flagg Diplomate November 14, 1969  

290 Harlan W. Kingsbury Diplomate November 17, 1969  

291 Salvatore  Miano Diplomate November 18, 1969  

292 C. Bradley Bridges Diplomate November 21, 1969  

293 Duane T. Ohlsen Diplomate November 26, 1969  

294 Bill V. McFarland Diplomate November 28, 1969  

295 Richard D. Merion Diplomate December 2, 1969  

296 Thomas H. Devlin Diplomate December 2, 1969  

297 Lorin W. Mackey Diplomate Retired December 4, 1969  

298 James A. Coy Diplomate December 6, 1969  

299 Alvis G. Turner Diplomate January 10, 1970  

300 Jack H. Lair Diplomate January 10, 1970  

301 Leo  Moser Diplomate January 15, 1970  

302 Charles C. Rhodes, Jr. Diplomate January 26, 1970  

303 Jack H. Whitman Diplomate January 26, 1970  

304 Eugene P. Theios Diplomate February 21, 1970  

305 George L. Rouman Diplomate February 24, 1970 * 

306 Garnett  DeHart Diplomate February 24, 1970  

307 E.F.M.  Wong Diplomate February 28, 1970  

308 Jimmy M. Sinks Diplomate March 24, 1970  

309 V.H.  Ueckert Diplomate March 31, 1970  

310 Jack B. Rich Diplomate May 18, 1970  

311 William A. Fountain Diplomate June 15, 1970  

312 William  Arcisz Diplomate September 1, 1970  
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313 James W. Robb Diplomate September 1, 1970  

314 Charles  Senn Diplomate December 4, 1970 * 

315 H. Harold Lehman Diplomate December 4, 1970  

316 Frank D. Arnold Diplomate March 24, 1971  

317 David S. Reid Diplomate July 19, 1971  

318 Herman 
 

Koren 
Diplomate Laureate 
Retired 

December 30, 1970 
 

319 Joseph  Quintana Diplomate April 2, 1975  

320 Jerry M. Johnson Diplomate January 15, 1974  

321 Boyd T. Marsh Diplomate Retired February 4, 1974 * 

322 James  Lucas Diplomate June 25, 1974  

323 Lee A. Bland Diplomate June 25, 1974  

324 Ewin A. Eads Diplomate June 25, 1974  

325 James J. Jezeski Diplomate June 25, 1974  

326 Edward P. Michalewicz Diplomate June 25, 1974  

327 Charles  Lattimer Diplomate April 2, 1975  

328 Robert  Sanborn Diplomate April 2, 1975  

329 Larry O. Garten Diplomate August 25, 1975  

330 Robert L. Jump Diplomate August 25, 1975  

331 Jim  Northcutt Diplomate August 25, 1975  

332 Jerome J. Smith Diplomate August 25, 1975  

333 John A. Soyak Diplomate August 25, 1975  

334 John  Troychock Diplomate Retired August 25, 1975  

335 Webster  Young, Jr. Diplomate Emeritus (10) August 25, 1975  

336 Robert W. Powitz Diplomate Laureate December 11, 1975  

337 William M. Ryan Diplomate December 11, 1975  

338 Homer C. Emery Diplomate December 11, 1975  

339 Donald J. Wheeler Diplomate December 11, 1975  

340 Robert J. Fitz, Jr. Diplomate April 26, 1976  

341 Calvin C. Vaughn Diplomate Retired April 26, 1976 * 

342 Eldon P. Savage Diplomate April 26, 1976  

343 Augustus  Cousins, Jr. Diplomate April 26, 1976  

344 Trenton G. Davis 
Diplomate Laureate 
Retired 

June 7, 1976 
 

345 Daryl E. Rowe Diplomate Retired July 7, 1976  

346 Emeric R. Tedeschi Diplomate June 27, 1976  

347 James O. Lodge Diplomate June 27, 1976  

348 Mark H. Schorzman Diplomate June 27, 1976  

349 Troy W. Cole Diplomate Retired December 17, 1976  

350 Ronald M. Bishop Diplomate January 2, 1977  
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351 Justus  Baird Diplomate January 3, 1977  

352 Dale J. Johnson Diplomate January 3, 1977  

353 Richard B. Coleman Diplomate March 4, 1977  

354 John H. Sammons Diplomate March 10, 1977  

355 John M. McLean Diplomate Retired February 2, 1977  

356 Leo H. Snyder Diplomate July 13, 1977  

357 Frank J. Vonder Haar, Jr. Diplomate July 27, 1977  

358 David Z. McSwane Diplomate July 31, 1977  

359 Richard W. Gillispie Diplomate November 30, 1977  

360 Robert E. Moore Diplomate December 22, 1977  

361 Philip H. Perkins Diplomate December 30, 1977  

362 Michael A. Randolph Diplomate January 4, 1978  

363 G. Gordon Meade Diplomate February 7, 1978  

364 Curtis C. Anderson Diplomate May 5, 1978  

365 Harry E. Grenawitzke Diplomate June 17, 1978  

366 Dennis L. Kelly Diplomate August 4, 1978  

367 William R. Wheatley Diplomate February 5, 1979  

368 Charles C. Phillips Diplomate June 28, 1979  

369 Kenneth B. Read Diplomate June 28, 1979  

370 Joseph W. Cladouhos Diplomate July 13, 1979  

371 Lonnie D. Crafton Diplomate Retired June 16, 1979  

372 George E. Byrns Diplomate September 8, 1980  

373 Mark S. Henry Diplomate Retired December 3, 1980  

374 Thomas F. Nalepa Diplomate December 4, 1980  

375 Michael D. Ells Diplomate December 8, 1980  

376 Darryl  Barnett Diplomate December 11, 1980  

377 Dan E. Hammack Diplomate June 15, 1981  

378 Martin J. Fisher Diplomate June 25, 1981  

379 James J. Balsamo, Jr. Diplomate Laureate August 13, 1981  

380 Alan M. Croft Diplomate Retired November 16, 1981  

381 Julius S. Orsak, Jr. Diplomate November 20, 1981  

382 Colin K. Thacker Diplomate Retired December 11, 1981  

383 Donald J. Hernandez Diplomate January 30, 1982  

384 Rodney L. Coker Diplomate Retired March 30, 1982  

385 Daniel S. Welebir Diplomate March 30, 1982  

386 Theodore V. Crosley Diplomate April 1, 1982  

387 Randall S. Morin Diplomate April 5, 1982  

388 Karen A. Van Dusen Diplomate April 21, 1982  

389 Terrance B. Gratton Diplomate June 21, 1982  
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390 Seymour Z. Mansdore Diplomate June 24, 1982  

391 Arthur N. Mabbett Diplomate June 28, 1982  

392 Larry M. Solomon Diplomate July 2, 1982  

393 Barry S. Stern Diplomate July 2, 1982  

394 Joseph E. Beck Diplomate Emeritus (12) January 14, 1983 * 

395 Roger S. Stasiak Diplomate January 17, 1983  

396 Rogers I. Barton Diplomate February 14, 1983  

397 Edison E. Newman Diplomate Retired February 18, 1983  

398 Seldon L. Carsey Diplomate February 21, 1983  

399 Roy D. Miller Diplomate February 25, 1983  

400 Frank N. Kanatani Diplomate March 2, 1983  

401 Robert K. Cox Diplomate May 25, 1983  

402 Terry L. McArthur Diplomate June 29, 1983  

403 Lewis A. Beck Diplomate Retired August 9, 1983  

404 Rick P. Ferguson Diplomate November 3, 1983 * 

405 Colin S. Campbell Diplomate November 4, 1983  

406 Alfredo  Casta-Velez Diplomate November 4, 1983  

407 Melvin N. Kramer Diplomate November 7, 1983  

408 Max  Gyllenskog Diplomate November 15, 1983  

409 Bruce R. Chelikowsky Diplomate Retired December 12, 1983 * 

410 Joseph L. Nebe Diplomate February 9, 1984  

411 Theron D. Green Diplomate February 20, 1984  

412 William P. George Diplomate Retired August 23, 1984  

413 Dale E. Marx Diplomate August 24, 1984  

414 James R. Wiles Diplomate Retired August 24, 1984  

415 Joseph A. Jakubowski Diplomate September 4, 1984  

416 Eldon H. Edmundson Diplomate September 11, 1984  

417 Vincent R. Sherman Diplomate Retired September 15, 1984  

418 Leon F. Vinci Diplomate September 15, 1984  

419 Douglas A. Pelton Diplomate June 24, 1985  

420 James D. Harless Diplomate Retired June 24, 1985  

421 Michael D. Flanagan Diplomate June 24, 1985  

422 Karl L. Ford Diplomate June 24, 1985  

423 Thomas J. McNeil Diplomate May 24, 1985  

424 Chester D. Rail Diplomate April 1, 1986  

425 Richard M. Tanimoto Diplomate April 1, 1986  

426 James W. Pees Diplomate Emeritus (1) April 2, 1986  

427 Ronald J. Hartman Diplomate April 2, 1986  

428 Kimball E. Jones Diplomate April 2, 1986  



Register of Diplomates 0102 

28 | N u m e r i c a l L i s t 

 

 

 

# First Middle Last Membership Date Deceased 

429 Ray  Van Ostran Diplomate Retired May 6, 1986  

430 
Oliver 
(Pete) 

D. Cook Diplomate May 6, 1986 
 

431 George R. Murnyak Diplomate May 6, 1986  

432 Anthony C. Aiken Diplomate June 2, 1986  

433 William L. Morgan Diplomate June 2, 1986  

434 Richard D. Eubanks Diplomate Retired May 2, 1986  

435 Carl S. Creech Diplomate May 2, 1986  

436 Steven F. Cohen Diplomate January 8, 1987  

437 Welford C. Roberts Diplomate Laureate January 8, 1987  

438 Ronnie J. Cornwell Diplomate January 8, 1987  

439 James S. Spahr Diplomate January 8, 1987  

440 Merle L. King Diplomate January 8, 1987  

441 John G. Sery Diplomate November 1, 1987  

442 William  Wills Diplomate November 1, 1987  

443 Raymond E. Collins Diplomate November 1, 1987  

444 Elmer Andreas Widmer Diplomate November 1, 1987  

445 Hubie G. Stephens Diplomate November 1, 1987  

446 Larry E. Glaze Diplomate Retired February 2, 1988  

447 David L. Hagen Diplomate February 2, 1988  

448 Terry T. Allmond Diplomate February 22, 1988  

449 Gary E. German Diplomate March 21, 1988  

451 Paul R. Thies Diplomate April 7, 1988  

452 Roland E. Langford Diplomate May 16, 1988  

453 John J. Hanley Diplomate May 31, 1988  

454 Ronald D. Perkins Diplomate June 20, 1988  

455 William A. Oleckno Diplomate Retired October 24, 1988  

456 David C. Breeding Diplomate July 18, 1988  

457 Nancy P. Coleman Diplomate Retired June 18, 1988  

458 David S. Peterson Diplomate Retired July 18, 1988  

459 Alfred R. Friedrich Diplomate July 18, 1988  

460 Lee W. Stokes Diplomate December 8, 1988  

461 Robert J. Thompson, Jr. Diplomate January 24, 1989  

462 Robert E. Harrington Diplomate February 21, 1989  

463 Matthew J. Powers Diplomate June 6, 1989  

464 Richard  Roche Diplomate June 6, 1989  

465 John Richard Gorham Diplomate June 6, 1989  

466 Richard J. Smith III Diplomate June 6, 1989  

467 Y.J.  Lao Diplomate Retired June 15, 1989  

468 Charles Dee Clingman Diplomate Retired June 6, 1989  
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469 David A. Smart Diplomate July 7, 1989  

470 John Y. Young Diplomate May 1, 1990  

471 H. Richard  Travis Diplomate Retired May 1, 1990  

472 Worley  Johnson Diplomate May 1, 1990  

473 Harold  Barnhart Diplomate May 1, 1990  

474 Ronald L. Grimes Diplomate May 1, 1990  

475 Gary S. Silverman Diplomate May 1, 1990  

476 Joseph T. Allen Diplomate May 1, 1990  

477 Robert H. Berger Diplomate May 1, 1990  

478 Paulette A. Gardmer Diplomate July 1, 1991  

479 James D. Dingman Diplomate Laureate July 1, 1991 * 

480 Bernard E. Kane Jr. Diplomate July 1, 1991  

481 Phillip B. Kneller Diplomate July 1, 1991  

482 Jeanette B. Lyon Diplomate Retired July 1, 1991  

483 Richard H. McCutcheon Diplomate July 1, 1991  

484 Gary P. Noonan Diplomate Emeritus (14) July 1, 1991  

485 Craig A. Shepherd Diplomate July 1, 1991  

486 Peter P. Wallis Diplomate July 1, 1991  

487 Franklin B. Carver Diplomate May 1, 1992  

488 Daniel J. Bruce Diplomate May 1, 1992  

489 Mark A. Hamilton Diplomate Retired May 2, 1992  

490 Ginger L. Gist Diplomate Retired May 1, 1992  

491 Sarath  Seneviratne Diplomate May 1, 1992  

492 Rudolph L. Sutton Diplomate June 1, 1992  

493 John W. Fuller Diplomate Retired January 1, 1993  

494 Peter F. Kwasnik Diplomate Retired January 1, 1993  

495 Jon D. Jackson Diplomate January 1, 1993 * 

496 Jeffrey J. Smith Diplomate April 1, 1993  

497 Ralph T. Touch Diplomate April 1, 1993  

498 W. Michael McDevitt Diplomate August 1, 1993  

499 Richard W. Durrett Diplomate January 1, 1994  

500 Daniel T. Boatright Diplomate January 1, 1994  

501 F. Charles Hart Diplomate Laureate January 1, 1994  

502 Thomas H. Hatfield Diplomate January 1, 1994  

503 Aubery C. Smelley, Jr. Diplomate June 1, 1994  

504 Kevin F. Anderson Diplomate June 1, 1994  

505 Thomas A. Hill Diplomate January 1, 1995  

506 Richard F. Collins Diplomate January 1, 1995  

507 Kenneth Joel Tannen Diplomate January 1, 1995  
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508 Wendell A. Moore Diplomate January 1, 1995  

509 Theresa I. McDarmont Diplomate August 1, 1995  

510 George C. Taylor Diplomate August 1, 1995  

511 Gary E. Coleman Diplomate August 1, 1995  

512 Michael J. Testa Diplomate Retired August 1, 1995  

513 Richard W. Clark Diplomate May 1, 1996  

514 Timothy M. Radtke Diplomate May 1, 1996  

515 Keith L. Krinn Diplomate February 15, 1997  

516 John P. Sarisky Diplomate February 15, 1997  

517 Larry A. Bunn Diplomate April 1, 1997  

518 Richard T. Briley Diplomate April 1, 1997 * 

519 Gary E. Herr Diplomate Retired April 1, 1997  

520 Daniel M. Wellington Diplomate April 1, 1997  

521 Tunde M. Akinmoladun Diplomate May 1, 1998  

522 Robert  Galvan Diplomate Retired May 1, 1998  

523 Ahmed  Rasheed Diplomate June 1, 1998  

524 Michael M. Welch Diplomate June 1, 1998  

525 Robert W. Rendin Diplomate Retired July 1, 1998  

526 Peter D. Thornton Diplomate Retired July 1, 1998  

527 Dean W. Bodager Diplomate July 1, 1998  

528 Milton A. Morris Diplomate July 1, 1998  

529 William A. Frank Diplomate September 1, 1998  

530 John (Jack) R. Towle Diplomate May 1, 1999  

531 Thomas E. Crow Diplomate September 1, 1999  

532 Michael D. Warren Diplomate November 1, 1999  

533 Kevin  Besey Diplomate June 1, 2000  

534 William A Iannucci Diplomate June 1, 2000  

535 Scott M. Butler Diplomate June 1, 2001  

536 Christine M Moser-Fink Diplomate June 1, 2001  

537 George M Nakamura Diplomate Retired June 1, 2001 * 

538 Joseph H. Hibberd Diplomate June 1, 2001  

539 Lawrence H Pierce Diplomate June 1, 2001  

540 Michael G. Halko Diplomate June 1, 2001  

541 Patricia J. Taliaferro Diplomate June 1, 2002  

542 Clint R. Chamberlin Diplomate May 21, 2003  

543 Brian K. Collins Diplomate May 20, 2003  

544 Alan J. Dellapenna Jr. Diplomate May 30, 2003  

545 Tadeusz  Wielecki Diplomate May 20, 2003  

546 Paul T. Young Diplomate May 20, 2003  
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547 Wendy Lee Fanaselle Diplomate July 31, 2003  

548 William M. Darby Diplomate June 1, 2004  

549 Angus S. Reed Diplomate Retired June 1, 2004  

550 Michele  Samarya-Timm Diplomate Laureate June 1, 2004  

551 Stephen R. Tackitt Diplomate June 1, 2004  

552 Donald B. Williams, Jr. Diplomate June 1, 2004  

553 Gary W. Carter Diplomate June 1, 2004  

554 Paul R. Fell Diplomate June 1, 2004  

555 Christopher P. Brady Diplomate June 11, 2005  

556 Steve L. Berry Diplomate April 16, 2005  

557 Carter L. Elbon Diplomate July 1, 2006  

558 Bruce M. Etchison Diplomate July 1, 2006  

559 Robert L. Odette Diplomate July 1, 2006  

560 Troy L. Ritter Diplomate July 1, 2006  

561 Charles D. Treser Diplomate July 1, 2006  

562 Daniel M. Harper Diplomate June 26, 2007  

563 Charles S. Otto, III Diplomate June 26, 2007  

564 Vincent J. Radke Diplomate Laureate June 26, 2007  

565 Christopher R. Reimus Diplomate June 26, 2007  

566 Christina  Graulau Diplomate June 22, 2008  

567 Sheila Davidson Pressley Diplomate June 22, 2008 * 

568 Patrick O. Bohan Diplomate June 22, 2008  

569 Randy J. Boylstein Diplomate June 22, 2009  

570 Dennis B. Kilian Diplomate June 22, 2009  

571 Michael A. Pepe Diplomate June 22, 2009  

572 Roberta M. Hammond Diplomate May 1, 2010  

573 Christopher T. Smith Diplomate May 1, 2010  

574 Caroline H. Harvey Diplomate April 25, 2011 * 

575 Donald G. Brown Diplomate April 25, 2011  

576 Jason S. Finley Diplomate April 25, 2011  

577 Thomas A. Viles Diplomate April 25, 2011  

578 Gary D. Perlman Diplomate April 4, 2012  

579 Patrick  Peck Diplomate April 4, 2012  

580 Timothy J. Murphy Diplomate June 25, 2013  

581 Justin A. Gerding Diplomate June 25, 2013  

582 Paschal  Nwako Diplomate June 25, 2013  

583 Felix I. Zemel Diplomate June 25, 2013  

584 Mary B. O'Connor Diplomate December 10, 2013  

585 Eric F. Bradley Diplomate Laureate April 26, 2014  
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586 Joseph J. Hout Diplomate January 14, 2015  

587 Keith S. Allen Diplomate January 12, 2016  

588 Robert B. Washam Diplomate May 16, 2016  

589 Kenny D. Runkle Diplomate May 16, 2016  

590 Adam E. London Diplomate May 16, 2016  

591 Daniel B. Oerther Diplomate December 29, 2017  

592 Cory Dean Wolford Diplomate December 29, 2017  

593 Girvin L. Liggans Diplomate December 29, 2017  

594 Jill M. Shugart Diplomate May 22, 2019  

595 Jennifer D. Dobson Diplomate May 22, 2019  

596 Katie L. Bante Diplomate December 28, 2019  

597 Mark  Otto Diplomate December 28, 2019  

598 Brian  Lefferts Diplomate December 28, 2019  

599 Maurice  Redmond Diplomate December 28, 2019  

600 Danielle  Mills Diplomate June 26, 2020  

601 Luis  Rodriguez Diplomate December 23, 2020  

602 Jessica  Otto Diplomate December 23, 2020  

603 Michael A. Pascucilla Diplomate January 8, 2021  

604 Sean  Beeman Diplomate March 5, 2021  

605 Bridget  Sweet Diplomate May 10, 2021  

606 Brian L. Hanft Diplomate June 10, 2021  

607 Henroy  Scarlett Diplomate October 25, 2021  

608 Kai  Elgethun Diplomate December 14, 2021  

609 Isaac  Ampadu Diplomate December 15, 2021  

610 Andrea  Tsatoke Diplomate December 15, 2021  

611 Catherine C. Beaucham Diplomate March 30, 2022  

612 Kevin L. Dunn Diplomate January 26, 2023  

613 Christopher  Mugford Diplomate May 3, 2023  

614 Sarah E. Hughes Diplomate September 7, 2023  

615 Amanda 

 

 Schaupp Diplomate October 16, 2023  

 


